
2012 MSHSL Section 2AA Championships Girls 
Buffalo Heights Golf Course     Oct. 25, 2012    Cloudy, windy, 30s 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Chanhassen               46    3    4    5   15   19   23   28  15:08.9  0:59.2 
  2 Chaska                   68    7   11   13   16   21   26   35  15:23.7  0:45.3 
  3 Shakopee                 83    1    2   10   22   48   57   59  15:12.3  3:00.1 
  4 Marshall                 98   12   17   18   24   27   39   46  15:43.7  0:51.3 
  5 Holy Family Catholic    112    6    8   25   33   40   50   89  15:45.5  1:31.6 
  6 Buffalo                 191   14   34   36   41   66   69   94  16:17.8  1:27.4 
  7 Orono                   206    9   20   49   54   74   76   81  16:19.0  2:05.6 
  8 Hutchinson              260   45   51   53   55   56   82   90  16:43.5  0:15.5 
  9 Waconia                 282   32   43   52   75   80   83   85  16:51.4  1:18.6 
 10 Mankato West            298   44   58   61   67   68   79   87  16:49.6  0:26.0 
 11 Dassel-Cokato           302   42   62   63   65   70   71   72  16:51.5  0:36.2 
 12 Delano                  325   31   47   64   88   95   97  102  17:06.8  1:49.8 
 13 Mankato East            328   29   60   77   78   84   86   92  17:05.8  1:33.0 
 14 Worthington             338   37   38   73   91   99  100  101  17:16.3  2:15.0 
 15 Mound Westonka          420   30   93   96   98  103            17:57.1  2:48.8 
  
1. Chanhassen 
    3  Grace Loeslie, 10          14:46.5   
    4  Anastasia Korzenowski, 8   14:49.4   
    5  Emily Castanias, 11        14:50.4   
   15  Larissa Juelich, 12        15:32.5   
   19  Kylie Rumble, 11           15:45.7   
   23  Megan Gossfeld, 11         15:54.2   
   28  Breanna Kaufhold, 10       16:07.9   
Total Time = 1:15:44.3     Total Places = 46 
 
2. Chaska 
    7  Claire Athmann, 9          15:02.3   
   11  Anna Perrill, 10           15:09.9   
   13  Niina Stensrud, 12         15:25.6   
   16  Emma Shay, 8               15:33.4   
   21  Clarie Bulat, 12           15:47.6   
   26  Kathrine Lowrey, 12        16:02.4   
   35  Jenna Urick, 12            16:14.9   
Total Time = 1:16:58.6     Total Places = 68 
 
3. Shakopee 
    1  Maria Hauger, 12           13:39.4   
    2  Tess Misgen, 8             14:43.7   
   10  Winona Rachel, 12          15:09.6   
   22  Alli Lynch, 12             15:49.3   
   48  Carri Anderson, 8          16:39.5   
   57  Maggie Jakubiak, 10        16:48.9   
   59  Dana Stewart, 11           16:49.6   
Total Time = 1:16:01.2     Total Places = 83 
 
4. Marshall 
   12  Claire Boersma, 8          15:11.8   
   17  Madi Verschaetse, 12       15:41.2   
   18  Rose Andersen, 9           15:44.6   
   24  Shyla Hansen, 12           15:58.2   
   27  Nichole Sample, 7          16:03.0   
   39  Sydney Blomme, 7           16:26.8   
   46  Jenna Christianson, 11     16:34.0   
Total Time = 1:18:38.6     Total Places = 98 
 
5. Holy Family Catholic 
    6  Molly Eastman, 11          14:58.4   
    8  Maria Eastman, 9           15:02.7   
   25  Ellie Stepaniak, 12        16:02.0   
   33  Aly Anton, 12              16:14.3   
   40  Eileen Curran, 11          16:29.9   
   50  Abby Hanscom, 10           16:41.8   
   89  Shannon Dolan, 11          17:49.6   
Total Time = 1:18:47.1     Total Places = 112 
 
6. Buffalo 
   14  Hayley Downing, 11         15:29.9   
   34  Kailey Johnson, 12         16:14.5   
   36  Alicia Berkness, 11        16:16.4   
   41  Shyanne Lambrecht, 10      16:30.9   
   66  Claire Daughters, 12       16:57.2   
   69  Macey McClay, 9            17:05.5   
   94  Rachel Thaemert, 12        18:02.8   
Total Time = 1:21:28.6     Total Places = 191 
 

7. Orono 
    9  Sarah Harrison, 9          15:06.9   
   20  Grace Leslie, 8            15:47.5   
   49  Lauren Rodby, 11           16:40.6   
   54  Madison Martini, 11        16:47.6   
   74  Haley Nielsen, 10          17:12.4   
   76  Char Bonner, 11            17:19.7   
   81  Paulina Gabos, 10          17:35.0   
Total Time = 1:21:34.8     Total Places = 206 
 
8. Hutchinson 
   45  Sarah Kuball, 10           16:32.9   
   51  Alexa Seifert, 8           16:43.3   
   53  Jena Johnson, 8            16:44.7   
   55  Olivia Anderson, 7         16:48.1   
   56  Lily Nunvar, 9             16:48.3   
   82  Ally Harlander, 8          17:35.4   
   90  Kylie Hughes, 9            17:53.1   
Total Time = 1:23:37.2     Total Places = 260 
 
9. Waconia 
   32  Alexis Willems, 11         16:13.9   
   43  Alora Rands, 10            16:31.8   
   52  Carrisa Dock, 9            16:43.6   
   75  Rhee Mcnulty, 12           17:15.2   
   80  Mikaela Kauma, 10          17:32.5   
   83  Nora Stevenson, 12         17:35.7   
   85  Kortney Luedloff, 11       17:43.1   
Total Time = 1:24:16.8     Total Places = 282 
 
10. Mankato West 
   44  Savannah Friesen, 7        16:32.5   
   58  Holly Hankins, 11          16:48.9   
   61  Briggs Carlson, 7          16:50.4   
   67  Katie Esslinger, 9         16:57.7   
   68  Cait Flannery, 7           16:58.5   
   79  Anna Freyberg, 8           17:27.4   
   87  Maddison Courrier, 10      17:47.2   
Total Time = 1:24:07.8     Total Places = 298 
 
11. Dassel-Cokato 
   42  Gretta Pokornowski, 10     16:31.5   
   62  Maureen O'Brien, 9         16:51.6   
   63  Ericka Norgren, 11         16:52.2   
   65  Shaylea Davis, 12          16:54.4   
   70  Grace Zobel, 10            17:07.7   
   71  Karissa Raisanen, 11       17:08.2   
   72  Mallory Nelson, 9          17:08.2   
Total Time = 1:24:17.2     Total Places = 302 
 
12. Delano 
   31  Sarah Trocke, 12           16:13.3   
   47  Emily Hartman, 10          16:36.5   
   64  Shanie Streachek, 8        16:53.7   
   88  Madeline Sladek, 9         17:47.6   
   95  Kiah Vanasse, 12           18:03.1   
   97  Olivia Jacobs, 10          18:09.4   
  102  Julia Volker, 12           18:49.7   
Total Time = 1:25:34.1     Total Places = 325 



13. Mankato East 
   29  Ivy Glade, 8               16:08.1   
   60  Jenny Johnson, 10          16:49.7   
   77  Melody Morrow, 8           17:23.9   
   78  Siva Kolstad, 7            17:26.3   
   84  Quinn Johnston, 7          17:41.1   
   86  Kaitlin Draheim, 8         17:44.1   
   92  Kjersten Parsons, 12       18:01.6   
Total Time = 1:25:28.9     Total Places = 328 
 

14. Worthington 
   37  Alicia Darling, 10         16:20.3   
   38  Meredith Moore, 9          16:20.3   
   73  Stephanie Jaycox, 12       17:09.0   
   91  Jessica Darling, 7         17:56.5   
   99  Ariana Lopez, 10           18:35.3   
  100  Kacey Contreras, 10        18:42.8   
  101  Rachel Koller, 9           18:44.2   
Total Time = 1:26:21.3     Total Places = 338 
 
15. Mound Westonka 
   30  Kendra Franck, 8           16:08.5   
   93  Ella Kohls, 9              18:02.2   
   96  Abby Wharram, 7            18:03.3   
   98  Hanna Brustad, 11          18:34.1   
  103  Meghan Matt, 9             18:57.3   
Total Time = 1:29:45.3     Total Places = 420 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Maria Hauger, 12           13:39.4    Shakopee              
    2     2  Tess Misgen, 8             14:43.7    Shakopee              
    3     3  Grace Loeslie, 10          14:46.5    Chanhassen            
    4     4  Anastasia Korzenowski, 8   14:49.4    Chanhassen            
    5     5  Emily Castanias, 11        14:50.4    Chanhassen            
    6     6  Molly Eastman, 11          14:58.4    Holy Family Catholic  
    7     7  Claire Athmann, 9          15:02.3    Chaska                
    8     8  Maria Eastman, 9           15:02.7    Holy Family Catholic  
    9     9  Sarah Harrison, 9          15:06.9    Orono                 
   10    10  Winona Rachel, 12          15:09.6    Shakopee              
   11    11  Anna Perrill, 10           15:09.9    Chaska                
   12    12  Claire Boersma, 8          15:11.8    Marshall              
   13    13  Niina Stensrud, 12         15:25.6    Chaska                
   14    14  Hayley Downing, 11         15:29.9    Buffalo               
   15    15  Larissa Juelich, 12        15:32.5    Chanhassen            
   16    16  Emma Shay, 8               15:33.4    Chaska                
   17    17  Madi Verschaetse, 12       15:41.2    Marshall              
   18    18  Rose Andersen, 9           15:44.6    Marshall              
   19    19  Kylie Rumble, 11           15:45.7    Chanhassen            
   20    20  Grace Leslie, 8            15:47.5    Orono                 
   21    21  Clarie Bulat, 12           15:47.6    Chaska                
   22    22  Alli Lynch, 12             15:49.3    Shakopee              
   23    23  Megan Gossfeld, 11         15:54.2    Chanhassen            
   24    24  Shyla Hansen, 12           15:58.2    Marshall              
   25    25  Ellie Stepaniak, 12        16:02.0    Holy Family Catholic  
   26    26  Kathrine Lowrey, 12        16:02.4    Chaska                
   27    27  Nichole Sample, 7          16:03.0    Marshall              
   28    28  Breanna Kaufhold, 10       16:07.9    Chanhassen            
   29    29  Ivy Glade, 8               16:08.1    Mankato East          
   30    30  Kendra Franck, 8           16:08.5    Mound Westonka        
   31    31  Sarah Trocke, 12           16:13.3    Delano                
   32    32  Alexis Willems, 11         16:13.9    Waconia               
   33    33  Aly Anton, 12              16:14.3    Holy Family Catholic  
   34    34  Kailey Johnson, 12         16:14.5    Buffalo               
   35    35  Jenna Urick, 12            16:14.9    Chaska                
   36    36  Alicia Berkness, 11        16:16.4    Buffalo               
   37    37  Alicia Darling, 10         16:20.3    Worthington           
   38    38  Meredith Moore, 9          16:20.3    Worthington           
   39    39  Sydney Blomme, 7           16:26.8    Marshall              
   40    40  Eileen Curran, 11          16:29.9    Holy Family Catholic  
   41    41  Shyanne Lambrecht, 10      16:30.9    Buffalo               
   42    42  Gretta Pokornowski, 10     16:31.5    Dassel-Cokato         
   43    43  Alora Rands, 10            16:31.8    Waconia               
   44    44  Savannah Friesen, 7        16:32.5    Mankato West          
   45    45  Sarah Kuball, 10           16:32.9    Hutchinson            
   46    46  Jenna Christianson, 11     16:34.0    Marshall              
   47    47  Emily Hartman, 10          16:36.5    Delano                
   48    48  Carri Anderson, 8          16:39.5    Shakopee              
   49    49  Lauren Rodby, 11           16:40.6    Orono                 
   50    50  Abby Hanscom, 10           16:41.8    Holy Family Catholic  
   51    51  Alexa Seifert, 8           16:43.3    Hutchinson            
   52    52  Carrisa Dock, 9            16:43.6    Waconia               
   53    53  Jena Johnson, 8            16:44.7    Hutchinson            
   54    54  Madison Martini, 11        16:47.6    Orono                 
   55    55  Olivia Anderson, 7         16:48.1    Hutchinson            
   56    56  Lily Nunvar, 9             16:48.3    Hutchinson            
   57    57  Maggie Jakubiak, 10        16:48.9    Shakopee              
   58    58  Holly Hankins, 11          16:48.9    Mankato West          
   59    59  Dana Stewart, 11           16:49.6    Shakopee              
   60    60  Jenny Johnson, 10          16:49.7    Mankato East          
   61    61  Briggs Carlson, 7          16:50.4    Mankato West          
   62    62  Maureen O'Brien, 9         16:51.6    Dassel-Cokato         



   63    63  Ericka Norgren, 11         16:52.2    Dassel-Cokato         
   64    64  Shanie Streachek, 8        16:53.7    Delano                
   65    65  Shaylea Davis, 12          16:54.4    Dassel-Cokato         
   66    66  Claire Daughters, 12       16:57.2    Buffalo               
   67    67  Katie Esslinger, 9         16:57.7    Mankato West          
   68    68  Cait Flannery, 7           16:58.5    Mankato West          
   69    69  Macey McClay, 9            17:05.5    Buffalo               
   70    70  Grace Zobel, 10            17:07.7    Dassel-Cokato         
   71    71  Karissa Raisanen, 11       17:08.2    Dassel-Cokato         
   72    72  Mallory Nelson, 9          17:08.2    Dassel-Cokato         
   73    73  Stephanie Jaycox, 12       17:09.0    Worthington           
   74    74  Haley Nielsen, 10          17:12.4    Orono                 
   75    75  Rhee Mcnulty, 12           17:15.2    Waconia               
   76    76  Char Bonner, 11            17:19.7    Orono                 
   77    77  Melody Morrow, 8           17:23.9    Mankato East          
   78    78  Siva Kolstad, 7            17:26.3    Mankato East          
   79    79  Anna Freyberg, 8           17:27.4    Mankato West          
   80    80  Mikaela Kauma, 10          17:32.5    Waconia               
   81    81  Paulina Gabos, 10          17:35.0    Orono                 
   82    82  Ally Harlander, 8          17:35.4    Hutchinson            
   83    83  Nora Stevenson, 12         17:35.7    Waconia               
   84    84  Quinn Johnston, 7          17:41.1    Mankato East          
   85    85  Kortney Luedloff, 11       17:43.1    Waconia               
   86    86  Kaitlin Draheim, 8         17:44.1    Mankato East          
   87    87  Maddison Courrier, 10      17:47.2    Mankato West          
   88    88  Madeline Sladek, 9         17:47.6    Delano                
   89    89  Shannon Dolan, 11          17:49.6    Holy Family Catholic  
   90    90  Kylie Hughes, 9            17:53.1    Hutchinson            
   91    91  Jessica Darling, 7         17:56.5    Worthington           
   92    92  Kjersten Parsons, 12       18:01.6    Mankato East          
   93    93  Ella Kohls, 9              18:02.2    Mound Westonka        
   94    94  Rachel Thaemert, 12        18:02.8    Buffalo               
   95    95  Kiah Vanasse, 12           18:03.1    Delano                
   96    96  Abby Wharram, 7            18:03.3    Mound Westonka        
   97    97  Olivia Jacobs, 10          18:09.4    Delano                
   98    98  Hanna Brustad, 11          18:34.1    Mound Westonka        
   99    99  Ariana Lopez, 10           18:35.3    Worthington           
  100   100  Kacey Contreras, 10        18:42.8    Worthington           
  101   101  Rachel Koller, 9           18:44.2    Worthington           
  102   102  Julia Volker, 12           18:49.7    Delano                
  103   103  Meghan Matt, 9             18:57.3    Mound Westonka        
 
 


